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2026 Executive Roster 

OFFICE NAME ADDRESS E-MAIL 
President Walter Vessey 

902-316-0064 
York, PE yorkton.kennel@ 

pei.sympatico.ca 

Past 
President 

Dewayne Hay 
204-391-1191 

Winnipeg, MB dewayne@ 
oasisoriginals.com 

Vice 
President 

Chris Bayles 
905-531-5495 

Ancaster, ON blinelabs1@gmail.com 

Secretary Laureen Kinney 
604-374-0403 

Surrey, BC  scramble@telus.net  

Treasurer Susan Highton 
604-306-9150 

Surrey, BC  shighton@telus.net 

Directors    

Zone 1 
Atlantic 

Catherine Veysey 
(506) 457-0374 

Fredericton, NB c.veysey@hotmail.com 

Zone 1 
Atlantic 

Danny Lemay 
(819) 842-1559 

Canton De Hatley, QC danny.lemay@hotmail.com 

Zone 2 
Ontario 

Katherine Kirkpatrick 
289-377-9940 

Dunnville, ON N1A 1C1 katherine.g.kirkpatrick@gmail.com 

Zone 2 
Ontario 

Anne Bendig 
613-390-0448 

Perth, ON taygoldgoldens@gmail.com 

Zone 3 
Prairies 

Jeff Morari  
(306)-230-5122 

Dundurn SK jmorari@hotmail.com 

Zone 3 
Prairies 

Geoff Plouffe 
204-771-5515 

Balmoral, MB  gplouffe12@gmail.com  
 

Zone 4 
BC/Alberta 

Steve Bushie  
780-263-9481 

Edmonton, AB stevebushie@yahoo.ca 

Zone 4 
BC/Alberta 

Louise Roberts 
(250) 743-6733 

Mill Bay, BC  goldngunretrieve@gmail.com 
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